TOWN OF PORTVILLE SPECIAL MEETING BUDGET 2022 November 4th, 2021

PLEDGE TO FLAG: 6:36PM

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT:

Tim Emley, Supervisor, Stuart Frost, Deputy Supervisor, David Suain, Councilperson, Thomas Rowe, Councilperson, Melinda DeYoe, Councilperson **OTHERS**: Krenda Hale, Bookkeeper

The purpose of this meeting is to adopt the Town of Portville Budget for 2022.

PUBLIC/BOARD COMMENT: No comments/discussion.

RESOLUTION #24 -2021 --Adoption of Town of Portville Budget-- 2022.

Be it Resolved, that the Town Board of the Town of Portville does hereby adopt the Town of Portville Budget--2022 as presented.

Resolved: David Suain Second: Melinda DeYoe All Ayes

MEETING ADJOURNED: 6:37PM

Motion: Stuart Frost Second: Thomas Rowe All Ayes

Respectfully Submitted,

Krenda Hale, Bookkeeper